## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
	Execution Date							
GRANT MATTHEWS 08/17/2009								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	ITT Manufactu	ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc.						
Street Address:	1105 N. Mark	et Stre	et					
Internal Address:	Suite 1217							
City:	Wilmington	Wilmington						
State/Country:	DELAWARE	DELAWARE						
Postal Code:	19801	19801						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 1254		12542	957					
Application Number: 12542957   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12542957								
Fax Number:	(610)401	1-0701						
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	610-401-	-0700						
Correspondent Name: Jack J. Jankovitz								
Address Line 1:   1235 Westlakes Drive, Suite 301     Address Line 2:   Ratner Prestia								
Address Line 4:								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ITDE-PSSD188US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jack J. Jankovitz					
Total Attachments: 2 source=itde-pssd188usassignment#page1.tif source=itde-pssd188usassignment#page2.tif PATENT								

.

	signor, co	mprising the following named inve	entore	:		
ASSIGNOR(8)/ INVENTOR(5)	1. GF	IANT MATTHEWS	2.			
	3.			4.		
	5.		6.			
made an inventio	n entitled	CALIBRATION OPTIC FOR A SO	LAR/	ARTH SPECTROMETER		
for which an appi (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the United State	8:			
🛄 🛛 was filed in	the U.S.	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on _ cation Serial No.:	<b>.</b>			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address)		ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc. 1105 N. Market Street Sulte 1217 Wilmington, DE 19801				
successors and a Letters Patent for to claim priority be and all foreign pa Assignor or entered into wh Assignor legal representatio cossession, relation	Issigns the said inver- ased there- tent rights hereby wa hich would agrees it a ve thereof ng to the r ruments p ssignee, a	e full and exclusive right, title and i ntion, including all divisions, contin oon, and all Letters Patent, includin in this invention corresponding th arrants that no assignment, sale, a i conflict with this Assignment. shall be legally bound, upon reque , to supply all information and evid naking and practice of said invent roper to patent the invention in the and to execute all instruments prop	nterea suation og reis ereto. green st of ti lence ion, to > Unite per to	s, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its st in and to said invention, all applications for hs, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights ssues, to be obtained therefor, including any ment or encumbrance has been or will be made he Assignee or its successors or assigns or a of which the Assignor has knowledge or bestify in any legal proceeding relating thereto ad States of America and foreign countries in carry out the intent of this instrument. grants to Assignee such control over any		

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03 -----

Opt-Out: Not Available

	MENT - Patent Applicat	ON Docket Number: ITDE-PSS	D188US
If the As ndividually and		lual, these obligations shall apply to th	ese Individuals both
In witne:	ss whereof, this Assignment is execut	ted on the day indicated below.	
,,	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1. GRANT MATTHEWS	Brown	08/17/09
		* Witness to Assignor #1	\$17/09
	2.		
		* Witness to Assignor #2	
SIGNATURE	3.		, . <u></u>
		* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4.		
		" Witness to Assignor #4	<u> </u>
	5.		<u></u>
		* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.		
		* Witness to Assignor #6	
	nited States Letters Patent:		
	/542,957		
Filed: Au Attorney Docket	gust 18, 2009 Number: ITDE-PSSD188	115	
	Assignment Pages 2	* Witness signature recommended, manu	tatory for some countries

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/8/03 į

Opt-Out: Not Available